Winona St. (11-7,6-7 NSIC) -vs- Minot St. (9-8,6-7 NSIC)
01/20/23 at MSU Dome, Minot, ND

Date: 01/20/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
I\'{El?{dghigfy,sn Winona St. 28 39 67
Site: MSU Dome, Minot, ND Minot St. 29 29 58
Referees: Reid Flaagan, Brent Weber, Brayden Schildberger
Winona St. 67
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Drew,Connor * 33 9-14 1-1 1-1 3-3 6 3 0 0 0 3 20
02 Dillon,Connor =3 38 4-14 0-4 8-10 1-4 5 2 3 1 0 0 16
11 Martens,Luke * 37 6-12 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 1 13
03 Dillon,Declan =3 33 2-8 1-3 3-6 2-4 6 1 4 2 0 2 8
10  King,Owen * 35 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-5 5 1 2 1 0 4 5
04 Kelley,James 11 2-7 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
13  Arenz,Carson 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24  Adams,Drew 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
15 Da Campo,Leonardo 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
31 Lomas,Carter 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-62 5-16 12-17 10-23 33 12 9 4 0 10 67
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-32 34.38 % 3-11 27.27 % 3-5 60.00 %
Second Half 14-30 46.67 % 2-5 40.00 % 9-12 75.00 %
Total 25-62 40.3 % 5-16 31.3% 12-17 70.6 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0
Minot St. 58
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Broadway,Khari * 30 4-8 1-1 2-2 2-3 5 1 1 4 1 0 11
01 Dunfee,Camron & 34 4-8 2-4 0-1 0-3 3 1 2 1 1 0 10
23  Hollenbeck,Connor * 23 2-7 1-5 3-3 0-1 1 4 0 1 2 0 8
11  Jok,Michael & 24 1-2 1-1 0-0 3-6 9 1 2 1 0 1 3
03 Bohl,Ben * 17  0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 4 0 0 0
24  Gunville,Jaxon 27 4-11 4-10 1-3 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 1 13
50 Van De Griend,Caleb 12 2-2 0-0 6-6 1-3 4 1 1 0 1 0 10
10 Tolliver,Javeon 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
21  Cook,Jalen 19 0-6 0-3 0-0 0-5 5 5 1 1 0 0 0
12  Gichaba,Dylan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
20 Srejma,Roman 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-49 10-28 12-15 8-26 34 17 10 15 6 2 58
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-25 36.00 % 4-15 26.67 % 7-9 77.78 %
Second Half 9-24 37.50 % 6-13 46.15 % 5-6 83.33 %
Total 18-49 36.7 % 10-28 35.7 % 12-15 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 8 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 6
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 6

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 26

Fast Break Points: 2



VISITORS: Winona St.

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minot St.

REBOUND DEF by KING,OWEN
MISS JUMPER by DILLON,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by DILLON,DECLAN
GOOD JUMPER by DREW,CONNOR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DILLON,DECLAN

REBOUND DEF by KING,OWEN
GOOD LAYUP by DREW,CONNOR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DREW,CONNOR(in the paint)

STEAL by DILLON,DECLAN

GOOD LAYUP by DILLON,CONNOR(in the paint)

GOOD FT by DILLON,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by DILLON,DECLAN

MISS JUMPER by DILLON,DECLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DILLON,DECLAN
GOOD 3PTR by KING,0OWEN
ASSIST by DILLON,CONNOR

STEAL by KING,OWEN
MISS LAYUP by DILLON,DECLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARTENS,LUKE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by DILLON,CONNOR
MISS FT by DILLON,CONNOR

19:33

19:13

19:06
18:38
18:24

17:52

17:41
17:19
16:59
16:55
16:55
16:55
16:55
16:38
16:13
16:13
15:49
15:49
15:49
15:36

15:26
15:26
15:26
15:16
15:16

2-0
2-3

4-3

6-3

7-3

7-5

10-5

V2
H1

Vi1

V3

V4

V2

V5

MISS JUMPER by BROADWAY,KHARI

REBOUND DEF by HOLLENBECK,CONNOR
MISS 3PTR by DUNFEE,CAMRON

GOOD 3PTR by DUNFEE,CAMRON
ASSIST by BOHL,BEN

REBOUND DEF by DUNFEE,CAMRON
MISS 3PTR by HOLLENBECK,CONNOR

TURNOVER by BOHL,BEN
SUB OUT by DUNFEE,CAMRON
SUB OUT by JOK,MICHAEL
SUB IN by COOK,JALEN

SUB IN by GUNVILLE,JAXON

REBOUND DEF by GUNVILLE,JAXON
TURNOVER by BROADWAY,KHARI

FOUL by COOK,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by COOK,JALEN

FOUL by BOHL,BEN
SUB OUT by BOHL,BEN
SUB IN by DUNFEE,CAMRON

STEAL by GUNVILLE,JAXON

GOOI? LAYUP by HOLLENBECK,CONNOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by GUNVILLE,JAXON

REBOUND DEF by COOK,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by GUNVILLE,JAXON

TURNOVER by BROADWAY,KHARI

BLOCK by HOLLENBECK,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by GUNVILLE,JAXON
MISS LAYUP by HOLLENBECK,CONNOR(in the paint)

FOUL by HOLLENBECK,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by VAN DE GRIEND,CALEB
GOOD 3PTR by DUNFEE,CAMRON

ASSIST by GUNVILLE,JAXON

SUB OUT by COOK,JALEN

SUB OUT by HOLLENBECK,CONNOR

SUB IN by JOK,MICHAEL



SUB OUT by DREW,CONNOR
SUB IN by ADAMS,DREW
FOUL by KING,OWEN
TURNOVER by KING,OWEN

MISS 3PTR by KING,OWEN

FOUL by ADAMS,DREW
SUB OUT by MARTENS,LUKE
SUB IN by KELLEY,JAMES

FOUL by ADAMS,DREW

SUB OUT by ADAMS,DREW
SUB IN by DREW,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,JAMES
GOOD LAYUP by KELLEY,JAMES(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KING,OWEN

SUB IN by MARTENS,LUKE
GOOD 3PTR by KELLEY,JAMES
ASSIST by DILLON,DECLAN

REBOUND DEF by DILLON,CONNOR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DILLON,DECLAN

SUB IN by KING,OWEN

MISS 3PTR by DILLON,CONNOR

REBOUND OFF by KELLEY,JAMES

MISS LAYUP by DREW,CONNOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DREW,CONNOR
MISS LAYUP by KELLEY,JAMES(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DILLON,CONNOR
SUB IN by DILLON,DECLAN

REBOUND DEF by DREW,CONNOR

SUB OUT by KELLEY,JAMES

SUB IN by ARENZ,CARSON

MISS 3PTR by KING,OWEN
REBOUND OFF by DILLON,DECLAN
GOOD 3PTR by MARTENS, LUKE

13:01
13:01
13:01
12:47
12:47
12:47
12:47
12:29 11-10
12:10
12:08
12:08
12:08
11:43
11:41
11:41
11:41
11:41
11:41
11:38
11:17 13-10
11:00 13-13
10:34
10:34
10:34
10:34
10:34
10:26 16-13

10:05
09:40
09:40
09:40
09:40
09:40
09:40
09:38

09:27

09:11

08:48
08:24
08:24
08:21
08:08
08:08
08:08
08:08
08:08
08:08
08:08
07:57

07:50 19-13

V1

V3

V3

V6

SUB IN by VAN DE GRIEND,CALEB

SUB OUT by BROADWAY,KHARI
SUB IN by TOLLIVER,JAVEON
GOOD JUMPER by VAN DE GRIEND,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by JOK,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by VAN DE GRIEND,CALEB
SUB IN by HOLLENBECK,CONNOR

MISS 3PTR by GUNVILLE,JAXON

GOOD 3PTR by GUNVILLE,JAXON
ASSIST by DUNFEE,CAMRON
FOUL by JOK,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by GUNVILLE,JAXON
SUB IN by COOK,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by HOLLENBECK,CONNOR

FOUL by COOK,JALEN

SUB OUT by JOK,MICHAEL
SUB IN by BOHL,BEN

REBOUND DEF by COOK,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by TOLLIVER,JAVEON

REBOUND DEF by COOK,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by COOK,JALEN

FOUL by HOLLENBECK,CONNOR
SUB OUT by TOLLIVER,JAVEON
SUB OUT by HOLLENBECK,CONNOR
SUB IN by BROADWAY,KHARI

SUB IN by VAN DE GRIEND,CALEB



ASSIST by DILLON,DECLAN -
FOUL by ARENZ,CARSON 07:32
07:32 19-14 V5 GOOD FT by VAN DE GRIEND,CALEB
07:32 19-15 V4 GOOD FT by VAN DE GRIEND,CALEB
GOOD LAYUP by DREW,CONNOR(in the paint) 07:07 21-15 V6
ASSIST by DILLON,DECLAN --
06:51 MISS JUMPER by DUNFEE,CAMRON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by VAN DE GRIEND,CALEB
06:45 21-18 V3 GOOD 3PTR by BROADWAY,KHARI
-- ASSIST by VAN DE GRIEND,CALEB

06:29 FOUL by COOK,JALEN
MISS FT by DILLON,DECLAN 06:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
SUB OUT by KING,0OWEN 06:29
SUB IN by DILLON,CONNOR 06:29
GOOD FT by DILLON,DECLAN 06:29 22-18 V4
06:28 SUB OUT by DUNFEE,CAMRON
06:28 SUB OUT by COOK,JALEN
06:28 SUB IN by JOK,MICHAEL
06:28 SUB IN by GUNVILLE,JAXON
SUB IN by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO 06:28
SUB OUT by DREW,CONNOR 06:28
FOUL by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO 06:06
06:06 22-19 V3 GOOD FT by VAN DE GRIEND,CALEB
06:06 22-20 V2 GOOD FT by VAN DE GRIEND,CALEB
MISS JUMPER by MARTENS,LUKE(in the paint) 05:40
= REBOUND DEF by JOK,MICHAEL
05:31 22-22 GOOD JUMPER by BROADWAY,KHARI
MISS JUMPER by MARTENS,LUKE 05:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by DILLON,DECLAN 05:07
SUB OUT by ARENZ,CARSON 05:07
SUB IN by KELLEY,JAMES 05:07
SUB IN by KING,OWEN 05:07
MISS JUMPER by KING,OWEN 04:48
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46
SUB OUT by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO 04:46
SUB IN by DREW,CONNOR 04:46
04:32 TURNOVER by BOHL,BEN
MISS JUMPER by MARTENS,LUKE 04:20
04:20 BLOCK by VAN DE GRIEND,CALEB
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
04:20 SUB OUT by BOHL,BEN
04:20 SUB IN by DUNFEE,CAMRON
GOOD LAYUP by MARTENS,LUKE(in the paint) 04:17 24-22 V2
ASSIST by KING,OWEN =
04:05 MISS 3PTR by GUNVILLE,JAXON
REBOUND DEF by KING,0OWEN =
MISS JUMPER by DILLON,CONNOR(in the paint) 03:49
03:49 BLOCK by DUNFEE,CAMRON
-- REBOUND DEF by BROADWAY,KHARI
FOUL by DREW,CONNOR 03:49
03:49 24-23 V1 GOOD FT by VAN DE GRIEND,CALEB
03:49 24-24 GOOD FT by VAN DE GRIEND,CALEB
03:49 SUB OUT by VAN DE GRIEND,CALEB
03:49 SUB IN by SREJMA,ROMAN
MISS 3PTR by KELLEY,JAMES 03:35
= REBOUND DEF by JOK,MICHAEL
03:23 MISS JUMPER by BROADWAY,KHARI

REBOUND DEF by MARTENS,LUKE =
MISS LAYUP by DREW,CONNOR(in the paint) 03:08



REBOUND OFF by DREW,CONNOR
GOOD LAYUP by DREW,CONNOR(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KELLEY,JAMES
SUB IN by DILLON,DECLAN
FOUL by DILLON,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by DILLON,CONNOR

MISS JUMPER by DILLON,CONNOR

MISS 3PTR by KING,OWEN

REBOUND DEF by DREW,CONNOR

GOOD JUMPER by DILLON,DECLAN(in the paint)

STEAL by DILLON,DECLAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DILLON,CONNOR

MISS 3PTR by MARTENS,LUKE

STEAL by KING,OWEN

VISITORS: Winona St.

03:02 26-24
02:50

02:48
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:39
02:38

02:38
02:36

02:18

02:07
01:51

01:

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:

39
25
19
19
10
10
10

26-25

26-27

28-27

28-29

V2

V1

H1

V1

H1

MISS 3PTR by DUNFEE,CAMRON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SREJMA,ROMAN

SUB IN by VAN DE GRIEND,CALEB

MISS FT by GUNVILLE,JAXON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GUNVILLE,JAXON
MISS FT by GUNVILLE,JAXON

REBOUND DEF by VAN DE GRIEND,CALEB
GOOD JUMPER by BROADWAY,KHARI

REBOUND DEF by JOK,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by GUNVILLE,JAXON

TURNOVER by BROADWAY,KHARI

SUB OUT by GUNVILLE,JAXON
SUB IN by BOHL,BEN

REBOUND DEF by VAN DE GRIEND,CALEB
GOOD JUMPER by VAN DE GRIEND,CALEB
ASSIST by JOK,MICHAEL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by DUNFEE,CAMRON
SUB OUT by VAN DE GRIEND,CALEB
SUB IN by GUNVILLE,JAXON
TURNOVER by JOK,MICHAEL

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minot St.

GOOD JUMPER by DREW,CONNOR(in the paint)
STEAL by DREW,CONNOR

TURNOVER by DILLON,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by DILLON,DECLAN

MISS JUMPER by DREW,CONNOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DILLON,CONNOR

STEAL by KING,OWEN
MISS JUMPER by MARTENS,LUKE(in the paint)

20:
20:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
18:

18:
18:

18:

18:
18:
18:
18:

00
00
44
27
27
21
21
57
38
38

34
24
24
17
17

30-29

V1

SUB OUT by GUNVILLE,JAXON
SUB IN by HOLLENBECK,CONNOR

TURNOVER by BOHL,BEN

STEAL by JOK,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by BROADWAY,KHARI

BLOCK by HOLLENBECK,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by BROADWAY,KHARI
TURNOVER by BROADWAY,KHARI

BLOCK by BROADWAY,KHARI
REBOUND DEF by BROADWAY,KHARI



FOUL by DILLON,CONNOR

MISS LAYUP by DILLON,DECLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DILLON,DECLAN

MISS JUMPER by DILLON,CONNOR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DILLON,CONNOR

GOOD LAYUP by MARTENS,LUKE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DILLON,DECLAN
ASSIST by DILLON,CONNOR
FOUL by DREW,CONNOR

GOOD LAYUP by DILLON,CONNOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by DILLON,DECLAN

MISS FT by DILLON,CONNOR

MISS LAYUP by DILLON,CONNOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KING,OWEN
GOOD 3PTR by DREW,CONNOR
ASSIST by DILLON,CONNOR

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MARTENS,LUKE

SUB OUT by DREW,CONNOR

SUB IN by KELLEY,JAMES

SUB IN by ADAMS,DREW

GOOD JUMPER by DILLON,CONNOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by KING,OWEN

REBOUND DEF by DILLON,CONNOR
GOOD JUMPER by DILLON,CONNOR(in the paint)

STEAL by KING,OWEN

MISS 3PTR by DILLON,CONNOR
REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,DREW
MISS JUMPER by DILLON,DECLAN

30-32 H2
32-32

35-32 V3
35-33 V2
35-34 V1
37-34 V3
40-34 V6
42-34 V8
44-34 V 10

MISS 3PTR by BOHL,BEN
REBOUND OFF by JOK,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by BOHL,BEN

SUB IN by GUNVILLE,JAXON

MISS JUMPER by DUNFEE,CAMRON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOK,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by GUNVILLE,JAXON

ASSIST by JOK,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by JOK,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by GUNVILLE,JAXON

MISS 3PTR by HOLLENBECK,CONNOR
REBOUND OFF by BROADWAY,KHARI
FOUL by HOLLENBECK,CONNOR
TURNOVER by HOLLENBECK,CONNOR
SUB OUT by JOK,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by HOLLENBECK,CONNOR
SUB IN by COOK,JALEN

SUB IN by VAN DE GRIEND,CALEB

GOOD FT by BROADWAY,KHARI

GOOD FT by BROADWAY,KHARI

FOUL by VAN DE GRIEND,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by COOK,JALEN
TURNOVER by COOK,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by GUNVILLE,JAXON
MISS 3PTR by GUNVILLE,JAXON

MISS JUMPER by COOK,JALEN

SUB OUT by COOK,JALEN

SUB OUT by VAN DE GRIEND,CALEB
SUB IN by BOHL,BEN

SUB IN by HOLLENBECK,CONNOR

MISS 3PTR by BOHL,BEN

TURNOVER by DUNFEE,CAMRON



REBOUND OFF by DILLON,DECLAN

SUB OUT by KING,OWEN
SUB IN by MARTENS,LUKE
MISS FT by DILLON,DECLAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DILLON,DECLAN

MISS JUMPER by KELLEY,JAMES

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,DREW

REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,JAMES
MISS JUMPER by MARTENS,LUKE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MARTENS,LUKE
GOOD JUMPER by MARTENS,LUKE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DILLON,DECLAN

SUB OUT by ADAMS,DREW

SUB IN by KING,OWEN

SUB IN by DREW,CONNOR

MISS JUMPER by KELLEY,JAMES(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DREW,CONNOR

GOOD JUMPER by DREW,CONNOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by KELLEY,JAMES(in the paint)

STEAL by MARTENS,LUKE

SUB OUT by KELLEY,JAMES
SUB IN by ARENZ,CARSON
MISS LAYUP by DILLON,CONNOR(in the paint)

STEAL by DREW,CONNOR

GOOD JUMPER by MARTENS,LUKE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by KING,0OWEN
GOOD JUMPER by DREW,CONNOR(in the paint)

11:44
11:44
11:44
11:44
11:44
11:44
11:44
11:44
11:44
11:44
11:44
11:44 45-34 V 11
11:31
11:22
11:22
11:22
11:04

10:51 45-37 V8

10:32

10:12
09:48
09:48
09:37 47-37 V 10
09:30 47-40 V7
09:20
09:20
09:20
09:20
09:20
09:20
09:20
09:20
08:57
08:52 49-40 V9
08:39

08:25
08:20
08:20
08:15
08:15
08:15
08:15
08:15
08:09
07:44
07:44
07:39 51-40 V11
07:22

07:01 53-40 V13

FOUL by HOLLENBECK,CONNOR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DUNFEE,CAMRON

SUB OUT by BROADWAY,KHARI
SUB OUT by HOLLENBECK,CONNOR
SUB IN by TOLLIVER,JAVEON

SUB IN by JOK,MICHAEL

SUB IN by GICHABA,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by GUNVILLE,JAXON
REBOUND OFF by JOK,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by GUNVILLE,JAXON
SUB OUT by BOHL,BEN
SUB IN by COOK,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by JOK,MICHAEL
GOOD 3PTR by TOLLIVER,JAVEON
ASSIST by COOK,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by JOK,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by TOLLIVER,JAVEON
BLOCK by GICHABA,DYLAN

GOOD 3PTR by GUNVILLE,JAXON

FOUL by TOLLIVER,JAVEON

SUB OUT by GUNVILLE,JAXON
SUB IN by DUNFEE,CAMRON

MISS 3PTR by COOK,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by GICHABA,DYLAN
TURNOVER by GICHABA,DYLAN
FOUL by GICHABA,DYLAN

SUB OUT by GICHABA,DYLAN
SUB IN by VAN DE GRIEND,CALEB

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TOLLIVER,JAVEON

MISS JUMPER by COOK,JALEN



06:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

06:58 SUB OUT by TOLLIVER,JAVEON
06:58 SUB OUT by JOK,MICHAEL
06:58 SUB OUT by VAN DE GRIEND,CALEB
06:58 SUB IN by BROADWAY,KHARI
06:58 SUB IN by HOLLENBECK,CONNOR
06:58 SUB IN by GUNVILLE,JAXON
06:35 53-43 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by GUNVILLE,JAXON
MISS JUMPER by DREW,CONNOR 06:08
REBOUND OFF by DREW,CONNOR --
GOOD JUMPER by DREW,CONNOR(in the paint) 06:06 55-43 V 12
06:06 FOUL by DUNFEE,CAMRON
SUB OUT by ARENZ,CARSON 06:06
SUB IN by DILLON,DECLAN 06:06
GOOD FT by DREW,CONNOR 06:06 56-43 V13
05:52 56-46 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by HOLLENBECK,CONNOR
= ASSIST by DUNFEE,CAMRON
MISS 3PTR by DILLON,DECLAN 05:20
-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,JALEN
05:02 MISS LAYUP by COOK,JALEN(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by BROADWAY,KHARI
FOUL by MARTENS,LUKE 04:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:54
04:49 MISS 3PTR by HOLLENBECK,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by MARTENS,LUKE =
TURNOVER by DILLON,DECLAN 04:35
04:23 56-48 V8 GOOD JUMPER by BROADWAY,KHARI
03:53 FOUL by COOK,JALEN
03:53 SUB OUT by COOK,JALEN
03:53 SUB IN by JOK,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by DILLON,CONNOR 03:53 57-48 V9
GOOD FT by DILLON,CONNOR 03:53 58-48 V 10

03:35 58-51 V7 GOOD 3PTR by JOK,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST by BROADWAY,KHARI

03:14 FOUL by BROADWAY,KHARI
GOOD FT by DILLON,CONNOR 03:14 59-51 V8
GOOD FT by DILLON,CONNOR 03:14 60-51 V9
02:57 MISS JUMPER by BROADWAY,KHARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARTENS,LUKE =
GOOD JUMPER by KING,OWEN 02:29 62-51 V11
02:04 62-53 V9 GOOD JUMPER by DUNFEE,CAMRON(in the paint)
02:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by MARTENS,LUKE(in the paint) 01:37 64-53 V11
FOUL by DREW,CONNOR 01:15

01:14 64-54 V 10 GOOD FT by HOLLENBECK,CONNOR
01:14 64-55 V9 GOOD FT by HOLLENBECK,CONNOR

01:14 SUB OUT by JOK,MICHAEL
01:14 SUB OUT by GUNVILLE,JAXON
01:14 SUB IN by BOHL,BEN
01:14 SUB IN by COOK,JALEN
01:14 64-56 V8 GOOD FT by HOLLENBECK,CONNOR
00:54 FOUL by COOK,JALEN
00:54 SUB OUT by COOK,JALEN
00:54 SUB IN by GUNVILLE,JAXON
GOOD FT by DILLON,DECLAN 00:54 65-56 V9
MISS FT by DILLON,DECLAN 00:53
== REBOUND DEF by DUNFEE,CAMRON
00:44 TURNOVER by BOHL,BEN
STEAL by DREW,CONNOR 00:44
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:44
00:18 FOUL by BOHL,BEN

GOOD FT by DILLON,CONNOR 00:18 66-56 V 10



GOOD FT by DILLON,CONNOR
SUB OUT by KING,OWEN

SUB OUT by MARTENS,LUKE
SUB IN by ARENZ,CARSON
SUB IN by LOMAS,CARTER

FOUL by DILLON,DECLAN

REBOUND DEF by DILLON,CONNOR

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

18 67-56 V11

18
18
18
18
13
13
12

67-58

V9 GOOD LAYUP by DUNFEE,CAMRON(in the paint)

MISS FT by DUNFEE,CAMRON



